- FreeronrT-McMoRan
CoPPER & GOLD

Chino Mines Company
Box 10
Bayard, NM 88023

November 26, 2013

Certified Mail #70123050000053965868
Return Receipt Requested

Mr. Chris Eustice

Mining and Minerals Division
Mining Act Reclamation Program
1220 South St Frances Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Dear Mr. Eustice:

Re: Chino Permit No. GROOIRE: Request to Stage Reclamation Cover

Material At Whitehouse Area and within the Permit Design Limit Boundary
Freeport-McMoRan, Chino Mines Company (Chino) requested approval on October 21, 2013 to
stage reclamation cover material at the Whitehouse area. The Mining and Minerals Division
(MMD) granted temporary permission in an email correspondence on October 23, 2013. This
modification proposal is in fulfillment of one of the three conditions listed in the MMD temporary
approval for the Whitehouse Stockpile. The other two conditions, which have been completed are to
record the base elevation of the Whitehouse area (see Map 1) and to ensure that the reclamation
material meet the Material Handing Plan, South Pit Area” (Plan) submitted to the MMD and the
New Mexico Environmental Department (NMED) on July 7, 2006.

As required in Permit No. GROO9RE to establish a self-sustaining ecosystem and in accordance
with 19.10.5.507.A NMAC to meet applicable environmental standards as required by $69-36-1
1.B(4) of the Act and 19.10.5.506.]J.5 NMAC, Chino stores cover material for future reclamation
activities. Prior to this request, the Upper South and STS2 Stockpiles located along the southern
portion of the mine have been utilized. With the approval of the Whitehouse area located along the
northeast side of the mine, Chino is now able to store cover material closer to future reclamation
projects near this location (See Map 2). Storing reclamation cover material closer to future
reclamation sites will result in a financial assurance reduction by decreasing the haul distance from

the reclamation stockpile to the reclamation site.
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Chino also requests that additional reclamation stockpiles sites that can be constructed on existing
disturbance within the approved design limit boundary be approved by this request provided that the
criteria listed in the temporary approval correspondence dated October 21, 2013 be met prior to
construction. Chino will notify the MMD by letter that additional storage sites are to be constructed
within the authority of this modification prior to construction. The purpose of these notices are to

document the location of these reclamation resources.

Enclosed with this application is the modification fee of $1,000.00. Chino appreciates your review
of this information. Should you have any questions, please contact Ms. Lynn Lande at (575) 912-
5235 or Ms. Rita Lloyd-Mills at (575) 912- 5778.

Sincerely,

N VALY

Thomas L. Shelley, Manag
Reclamation

TLS: rlm

Attachment

c. w/Attachment Holland Shepherd, MMD
Kurt Vollbrecht, NMED

20131125-002



For inquiries, contact us via e-mail:
AP@FMI.com<mailto:AP@FMI.com> Self-service

= E:E::ﬂgggﬂm website: http://partners.fmi.com
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY MINERALS & NAT RSRCS M&M
2040 S PACHECO ST

SANTA FE NM 87505
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INVOICE NUMBER | 'NVOICE | PURGHASE COMPANY GROSS AMOUNT | DISCOUNT | NET AMOUNT
102813 10/28/13 FREEPORT-MCMORAN 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
PIGEONTSSUES-CHINQ JMNES QLD § CORPORAT
‘/\zﬂ“\m}u\— VI O£ DY)
Check Number Date Vendor Number Name Total Amount
0000805208 11/12/13 0000101241 STATE OF NEW MEXICO $1,000.00

CH249 v0.02 01-12-2012

CHECK NO 84-1278/611 GA

3 2 0000805208
Freeport MecMoRan Copper & Gold

333 North Central Ave f DATE OF CHECK \
Phoenix AZ 85004 k 11/12/13 J

PAY: ONE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS

/" CHECKAMOUNT ) [ B

TO THE ORDER OF STATE OF NEW MEXICO K $1,000.00 J

ENERGY MINERALS & NAT RSRCS M&M
2040 S PACHECO ST
SANTA FE NM 87505

Bank of America, N.A. ; (U\/A.—_)

Authoriéd Signature

DOCUMENT CONTAINS A TRUE WATERMARK. DO NOT CASH IF THE WATERMARK IS NOT VISIBLE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR COMPLETE SECURITY FEATUHRES.
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